

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER IX(1)3237/2023/EW
Thiruvananthapuram,
Dated: 06.05.2024

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Senior Inspector (SR from SC/ST) in Legal Metrology Department (Cat No. 158/2020) – Erratum Notification issuing of rog:

Ref: 1) Order in File of SR 3-3/50020/2018-KPSC dtd 14.12.2020

2) Short List No. 234/2023/ER IX dated 23.11.2023.

It is hereby notified that the name of the post 'Senior Inspector (Special Recruitment from SC/ST) in Legal Metrology Department (Cat No 158/2020)' is modified as 'Assistant Controller ( Special Recruitment from SC/ST) in Legal Metrology Department (Cat No 158/2020)' in the Short List No. 234/2023/ER IX dated 23.11.2023.

The Short List No. 234/2023/ER IX dated 23.11.2023 stands modified to the above extent

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4

Approved for Issue

Section Officer